MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

	// V / L / V /	I O AWARD									
SUBJECT	Rehabilitation of Sewer late Lines in Sewer Collection System #15 on Anna Maria Island	DATE POSTED	MC 8 27 14 / SE DS 8 27 14 / SE CC 8 37 14 / SE								
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	Chris Daley, 749-3048	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	seven days after the date Posted								
DEPARTMENT	Utilities/ Robert Shankle	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	Delay in project								
SOLICITATION	IFB #14-1054CD	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Mélissa Wendell, CPPO August 27 ^{tt} 2014								
NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD											
Notice of Intent to Award, Invitation for Bid #14-1054CD, Rehabilitation of Sewer Lateral Lines in Collection Sy6stem #15 on Anna Maria Island, to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder, BLD Services, LLC of Kenner, LA for a total bid of \$272,225.00 based on a completion time of 60 calendar days. ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY											
Federal/State law(s), admin	Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.										
	Manatee C	ounty Code of Laws									
	BACKGRO	DUND/DISCUSSION									
sewer service laterals and their connection to the main sewer line in Manatee County Utilities' sewer collection system number 15 located on Anna Maria Island. The Work shall consist of, but not limited to, service lateral cleaning and TV inspection, mechanical root or grease removal, installation of one piece resin impregnated cure-in-place pipe (CIPP) liners without excavation, and all required maintenance of traffic. Formal competitive sealed bid procedures were followed resulting in a total of four (4) bidders submitting a sealed bid for consideration:											
Kenner, LA BLD Services, LLC	Bid (90 days) \$272,225.00										
Hillsborough County, FL Select Environmental Services, Inc. \$251,210.00											
Broward County, FL LMK Pipe Renewal											
Ohawa, IL Performance Pipelining \$389,646.00											
The apparent low bidder, Select Environmental Services, Inc., has been deemed non-responsive as they did not meet all of the minimum qualifications listed in the bid documents.											
 On August 26, 2014 a memorandum was received from the Utilities Department recommending award to BLD Services, LLC of Kenner, LA for a total bid amount of \$272,225.00 with a 60 calendar day completion time. 											
 Funding for this project is provided by Utility Rates in the budget account keys 4020019713-534000/5005401-0004 (UM SWR: Lateral Lining AMI). 											
ATTACIMENTO	Department Recommendation	EUNDING CO	UM SWR Lateral Lining AMI:4020019713- 534000/ 5005401-0004								
ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Tabulation	FUNDING SO (Acct Number & N	I Flinds Varitied								
COST	\$272,225.00	AMT/FREQ OF RECURRING C (Attach Fiscal Impact State									

MEMORANDUM

To:

Melissa M. Wendel, CPPO, Purchasing Official

From:

C. Mike Gore, Director, Utilities Department

Thru:

Robert Shankle, Underground Division Manager, Utilities

Date:

March 20, 2014

Subject:

Department Recommendation for Award IFB #14-1054CD



After careful review of the bids submitted and referencing the attached Tabulation for IFB #14-1054CD – Rehabilitation of Sewer Lateral Lines in Sewer Collection System #15 on Anna Maria Island, we recommend awarding the project to the second lowest bidder (BLD Services, LLC) in the amount of \$272,225.

Per the attached Email from Chris Daley, the apparent low bidder, Select Environmental Services, Inc., has been deemed non responsive and did not meet the minimum qualifications.

Please proceed with the approval process and subsequent Notice to Proceed. Provide BLD Services with the contact information for the County Utilities Department representative, Bill Elmore. We ask that they contact him and schedule all associated work before they proceed with the installation.

Bill Elmore, Sewer Collections Superintendent, (941)792-8811 x.5010

Thank you,

cc: Gustave A. Difonzo, Deputy Director, Utilities
Bill Elmore, Sewer Collections Superintendent
Michelle Balais, Sr. Fiscal Services Manager, Utilities Department
√Chris Daley, Senior Buyer, Purchasing
Tina Fletcher, Senior Fiscal Analyst

MANATEE COUNTY
2014 RUG 26 RM 10 57
PURCHASING



Utilities Department Underground Division 4520 66th Street West Phone number: (941)792-8811

TABULATION IFB #14-1054CD- REHABILITATION OF SEWER LATERAL LINES IN SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM #15 ON ANNA MARIA ISLAND

				Select Environmetnal Services, Inc 12221 N US Hwy 301 Thonotosassa, FL 33592		BLD Services, LLC 2424 Tyler Street Kenner, LA 70062		LMK Pipe Renewal 1131 NW 55th Street Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309		Performance Pipelining 1551 West Norris Drive Ohawa, IL 61350	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	SEWER LATERAL CLEANING AND TV INSPECTION FROM THE MAIN (UP TO 30 FEET)	81	EA	\$50.00	\$4,050.00	\$375.00	\$30,375.00	\$145.00	\$11,745.00	\$330.00	\$26,730.00
11 2 1	MECHANICAL ROOT OR GREASE REMOVAL	750	LF	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$38.50	\$28,875.00
11 3 1	INSTALLATION OF CIPP LATERAL LINER SYSTEM	81	EA	\$3,010.00	\$243,810.00	\$2,600.00	\$210,600.00	\$3,450.00	\$279,450.00	\$3,905.00	\$316,305.00
4	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$14,986.00	\$14,986.00
11 5 1	MISCELLANEOUS WORK AND CLEANUP	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
	TOTAL OFFER - Based on Completion Time of <u>60</u> Calendar Days				\$251,210.00		\$272,225.00		\$302,945.00		\$389,646.00
	Acknowledge Addendum #1			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
-	Acknowledge Addendum #2			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
	Acknowledge Addendum #3				/es	Yes		Yes		Yes	
	Bid Bond			Yes Yes		es	Yes			Yes	

TABULATION IFB #14-1054CD- REHABILITATION OF SEWER LATERAL LINES IN SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM #15 ON ANNA MARIA ISLAND

			12221 N US Hwy 301		BLD Services, LLC 2424 Tyler Street Kenner, LA 70062		LMK Pipe Renewal 1131 NW 55th Street Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309		Performance Pipelining 1551 West Norris Drive Ohawa, IL 61350		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
# # *CLCOMA BIOCZ 7878719	Mfg. of CIPP Liner System Included in Bid Submittal			Epros Trelleborg		BLD Services, LLC		LMK Technologies T-Liner w/ Insignia Seals		LMK Technologies	
	Mfg. of proposed CIPP Liner has a Minimum of 10,000 CIPP lateral installations			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
	Mfg. of proposed CIPP Liner has a Minimum of 2500 lateral installations in service for 5 years			No			lo	Yes		Yes	
	Installing Contractor employee or authorized installer of the propopsed CIPP lateral liner system			Yes		Y	es	,	'es	Yes	
	Contractor has installed a minimum of 5000 CIPP lateral liners in a wastewater system			No Yes		Yes		Yes			
	Contractor has installed a minimum of 2500 CIPP lateral liners in Florida.				No	Y	es	Y	'es		

Date

Keyed By:

Chris Daley-CPPO CPPB, Contract
Specialist

Checked and Reviewed By:

8/20/14